w ECORP Consulting, Inc.
) ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS

March 9, 2020

Ms. Leah Fisher

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

California Regulatory Branch, Sacramento District
1325 J Street, Room 1350

Sacramento, California 95814

Re: Longmeadow Parcels Aquatic Resources Delineation Revision — SPK-2019-00895

Dear Ms. Fisher:

Please find attached a revised aquatic resources delineation (ARD) map and ORM table for the
Longmeadow Parcels in the City of Rocklin, Placer County, California. The revised ARD reflects field
conditions observed on January 27, 2020, when two areas were revisited at the request of the U.S. Army
Corps of Engineers (USACE).

On January 27, 2020, we conducted a site visit to investigate two areas identified by USACE based on their
aerial photo assessment. One area was a potential fringe wetland along the tributary to Pleasant Grove
Creek, and the other was an area that was plowed through at the time of the initial field delineation in
October 2019.

The potential fringe wetland area identified by USACE currently has mounded dirt and vegetation
dredged from the creek bed. Up to two feet of dredged material has been placed at this location, so it is
unknown whether there were wetlands present prior to the dredging. The dredging occurred prior to the
October 2019 field delineation. The edge of Pleasant Grove Creek was an estimate of the approximate
location of the ordinary high-water mark largely based on topography. Photos of this area have been
included as Attachment A.

The second area is located in a previously plowed/disced fire break. Due to the disturbed conditions of
this area, wetland characteristics were not evident during the initial field delineation in October 2019.
During this field visit, the hydrology of this feature was clearly evident. It was delineated with submeter
accuracy and is depicted on the revised delineation map. This added feature is shown as SW-8 on the
revised ARD map.

In this submittal, we have included:
One ARD map (scale: 1"=200', revision date: February 10, 2020),
One revised ORM table (Excel format), and

One digital file of the revised ARD map and ORM table.

2019-188/Longmeadow Parcels
2525 Warren Drive ® Rocklin, CA95677 e Tel: (916) 782-9100 e Fax: (916) 782-9134 e www.ecorpconsulting.com



Please feel free to call me (916) 782-9100 or email me at theresaj@ecorpconsulting.com if you have any

questions regarding this issue.

Sincerely,

“Thasu

Theresa Johnson
Project Manager


mailto:theresaj@ecorpconsulting.com
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Map Features

I | Study Area - 25.08 ac.
4 Reference Coordinate (NAD83)

) Culvert

Sample Points
@® Upland Point

®  Waters Point

Aquatic Resources - 1.491 ac."*
Wetlands - 1.073 ac.

- Vernal Pool - 0.973 ac.

- Seasonal Wetland - 0.100 ac.
Other Waters - 0.418 ac.

I Creek-0.418 ac.

Photo Source: ESRI, City of Rocklin (2018)

Boundary Source: LSD

Delineator: K.Kwan

Coordinate System: NAD 1983 StatePlane California II FIPS 0402 Feet

1 Subject to U.S. Army Corps of Engineers verification. This exhibit depicts information and data produced in
accord with the wetland delineation methods described in the 1987 Corps of Engineers Wetland Delineation
Manual and the Regional Supplement to the Corps of Engineers Wetland Delineation Manual: Arid West Region
Version 2.0 as well as the Updated Map and Drawing Standards for the South Pacific Division Regulatory
Program as amended on February 10, 2016, and conforms to Sacramento District specifications. However,
feature boundaries have not been legally surveyed and may be subject to minor adjustments if more accurate
locations are required.

* The acreage value for each feature has been rounded to the nearest 1/1000 decimal. Summation of these
values may not equal the total potential Waters of the U.S. acreage reported.

Aquatic Resources Delineation
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Waters_Name
CREEK-1
SW-1
SW-2
SW-3
SW-4
SW-5
SW-6
SW-7
SW-8
VP-1
VP-10
VP-100
VP-101
VP-102
VP-103
VP-104
VP-105
VP-106
VP-107
VP-108
VP-109
VP-11
VP-110
VP-111
VP-112
VP-113
VP-114
VP-115
VP-116
VP-117
VP-118
VP-119
VP-12
VP-120
VP-121
VP-122
VP-123
VP-124
VP-125

State

CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA

Cowardin_Code HGM_Code

R5

PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM

RIVERINE
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS

Meas_Type Amount
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area

Units
0.418 ACRE
0.033 ACRE
0.024 ACRE
0.005 ACRE
0.009 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.023 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.011 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.005 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.014 ACRE
0.009 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.018 ACRE
0.005 ACRE
0.010 ACRE
0.004 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.016 ACRE
0.016 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.008 ACRE

Waters_Type
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD

Latitude

38.81125708
38.81065727
38.81050375
38.81102848
38.81075445
38.81096305
38.811054
38.81038433
38.81127165
38.81047878
38.81206334
38.81151746
38.81173009
38.81167099
38.81178772
38.81187133
38.81173716
38.81159095
38.81159835
38.81140576
38.81123654
38.81193053
38.81138635
38.81135681
38.81135829
38.81121606
38.8112021
38.81098908
38.81094006
38.81083568
38.81039288
38.81037254
38.81188869
38.81035151
38.81056232
38.8106405
38.81070386
38.81083077
38.81098748

Longitude

-121.2965716
-121.2965109
-121.2964835

-121.296217
-121.2949152
-121.2943751
-121.2914495
-121.2906608
-121.2965818
-121.2963319
-121.2953643
-121.2941148

-121.294123

-121.293976
-121.2937255
-121.2933569
-121.2931637
-121.2935181
-121.2937027

-121.293166
-121.2931317

-121.295402

-121.293446
-121.2935937
-121.2936956

-121.293866
-121.2938268
-121.2937386
-121.2939264
-121.2937596
-121.2937184
-121.2935802
-121.2952523
-121.2934327
-121.2917116
-121.2918685

-121.292004

-121.291912
-121.2917217



Waters_Name
VP-126
VP-127
VP-128
VP-129
VP-13
VP-130
VP-131
VP-132
VP-133
VP-134
VP-135
VP-136
VP-137
VP-138
VP-14
VP-15
VP-16
VP-17
VP-18
VP-19
VP-2
VP-20
VP-21
VP-22
VP-23
VP-24
VP-25
VP-26
VP-27
VP-28
VP-29
VP-3
VP-30
VP-31
VP-32
VP-33
VP-34
VP-35
VP-36

State

CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA

Cowardin_Code HGM_Code

PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM

DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS

Meas_Type Amount
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area

Units
0.001 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.007 ACRE
0.005 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.005 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.005 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.026 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.007 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.014 ACRE
0.006 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.010 ACRE
0.006 ACRE
0.005 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.014 ACRE
0.006 ACRE
0.011 ACRE

Waters_Type
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD

Latitude

38.8110223
38.81109983
38.81119891
38.81121993
38.81185996
38.81109673
38.81114762
38.81117379
38.81093638
38.81084193
38.81074277
38.81056437
38.81056531
38.81041295

38.8118351
38.81176414
38.81184166
38.81180902
38.81175061
38.81172851
38.81086518
38.81165658
38.81161112
38.81147689
38.81132909
38.81130324
38.81138166
38.81142715
38.81146283
38.81151401

38.8115346
38.81099209
38.81152798
38.81146038
38.81147951
38.81148929
38.81127925
38.81112795

38.8111514

Longitude

-121.2916328
-121.2918738
-121.2919128
-121.2918035
-121.2951221
-121.2914372
-121.2909158
-121.2907072
-121.2913297
-121.2911861
-121.2908705
-121.2905459
-121.2910005
-121.2908404
-121.2949496
-121.2950221
-121.2953585
-121.295532
-121.2955176
-121.2957623
-121.2962918
-121.295733
-121.2954926
-121.2952823
-121.2953848
-121.2955053
-121.2955
-121.2955412
-121.2955695
-121.2956162
-121.2956576
-121.2965224
-121.2957625
-121.2959112
-121.2959992
-121.29609
-121.2959438
-121.2961178
-121.2956984



Waters_Name
VP-37
VP-38
VP-39
VP-4
VP-40
VP-41
VP-42
VP-43
VP-44
VP-45
VP-46
VP-47
VP-48
VP-49
VP-5
VP-50
VP-51
VP-52
VP-53
VP-54
VP-55
VP-56
VP-57
VP-58
VP-59
VP-6
VP-60
VP-61
VP-62
VP-63
VP-64
VP-65
VP-66
VP-67
VP-68
VP-69
VP-7
VP-70
VP-71

State

CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA

Cowardin_Code HGM_Code

PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM

DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS

Meas_Type Amount
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area

Units
0.012 ACRE
0.012 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.055 ACRE
0.006 ACRE
0.005 ACRE
0.099 ACRE
0.008 ACRE
0.012 ACRE
0.020 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.012 ACRE
0.004 ACRE
0.004 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.011 ACRE
0.005 ACRE
0.004 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.006 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.005 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.004 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.007 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.021 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.003 ACRE

Waters_Type
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD

Latitude

38.81098789
38.81099133
38.81083872
38.81129351
38.81081859
38.81075183
38.81047484

38.8106139
38.81047338

38.8103534
38.81031237
38.81039717
38.81057364
38.81069149

38.8114845

38.8107253
38.81076679
38.81081916
38.81083853
38.81089979
38.81098581
38.81114892
38.81114689
38.81114368
38.81112831
38.81149615
38.81132108
38.81144644
38.81147419
38.81143347
38.81139313
38.81154306
38.81159649
38.81187301
38.81209658
38.81189364
38.81158114

38.8118096
38.81175474

Longitude

-121.2959851
-121.2957337
-121.2958168
-121.2963534
-121.2956353
-121.2957454
-121.2956956
-121.2955434
-121.2953548
-121.295275
-121.2951017
-121.2950079
-121.2952575
-121.2953908
-121.29622
-121.295176
-121.2951474
-121.29522
-121.295373
-121.2954581
-121.2952942
-121.2954564
-121.2953763
-121.2952407
-121.2951523
-121.2961772
-121.2950468
-121.2950821
-121.2951231
-121.2949561
-121.2949151
-121.2947653
-121.2946953
-121.2948295
-121.294732
-121.2946897
-121.2961297
-121.2945956
-121.2945296



VP-72
VP-73
VP-74
VP-75
VP-76
VP-77
VP-78
VP-79
VP-8

VP-80
VP-81
VP-82
VP-83
VP-84
VP-85
VP-86
VP-87
VP-88
VP-89
VP-9

VP-90
VP-91
VP-92
VP-93
VP-94
VP-95
VP-96
VP-97
VP-98
VP-99

CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA

PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM
PEM

DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS
DEPRESS

Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area

0.002 ACRE
0.006 ACRE
0.008 ACRE
0.007 ACRE
0.006 ACRE
0.018 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.018 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.007 ACRE
0.007 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.006 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.152 ACRE
0.004 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.017 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.009 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.003 ACRE
0.002 ACRE
0.006 ACRE
0.001 ACRE
0.005 ACRE

DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD
DELINPJD

38.81178386
38.81170463
38.81161664
38.81134076
38.81118647
38.81112436
38.81118664
38.81095852
38.81186803
38.81103093

38.8110029
38.81090912
38.81088159
38.81080272
38.81072637
38.81049596
38.81035791
38.81027254
38.81036717
38.81192371
38.81068021
38.81082105
38.81085846
38.81084654
38.81095941
38.81104619

38.8111306
38.81122854

38.8113905
38.81145912

-121.2944088
-121.2943941
-121.2944534
-121.2945976
-121.2946348

-121.294799
-121.2949036
-121.2950043
-121.2960005

-121.294717
-121.2946206
-121.2947847
-121.2948351
-121.2950331
-121.2948369
-121.2946292
-121.2943617
-121.2940788
-121.2941213
-121.2956307
-121.2943766

-121.294597
-121.2946283
-121.2943398
-121.2942331
-121.2944169
-121.2942022
-121.2944403
-121.2941873
-121.2942549



ATTACHMENT A

Representative Site Photographs



Dredged material deposited on east bank of Creek; Looking North.
Photo Date: January 27, 2020.

Dredged material deposited on east bank of Creek; Looking North.

Photo Date: January 27, 2020.

ﬁ ECORP Consulting, Inc.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS

Figure 2. Representative Site Photographs

2019-188 Longmeadow Parcels
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